

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

State: DC

Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: DC

By: P.Schaad

NATIONAL MALL AND MEMORIAL PARKS

Date: 12/08/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 12/8/09

Contract Awarded to: Capital Paving of D.C., Inc. Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Capital Paving of D.C., Inc. 2211 Channing Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20018	2,296,927.50	
Anchor Construction Corporation 2254 25th Place, N.E. Washington, DC 20018	2,628,345.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2237 33rd Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20018	2,631,398.48	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc. 3126 South Abingdon Street Arlington, VA 22206	2,749,483.00	
Espina Paving, Inc. 15441 Farm Creek Drive Woodbridge, VA 22191	3,264,190.75	
Civil Construction, LLC 2413 Schuster Drive Cheverly, MD 20781	3,323,090.00	
Engineer's Estimate	3,300,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	ALL	75,000.00	75,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		195,000.00	195,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		256,000.00	256,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		207,000.00	207,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		192,000.00	192,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		450,000.00	450,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		253,000.00	253,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	ALL	24,000.00	24,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		39,800.00	39,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		29,160.00	29,160.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		135,000.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		144,975.00	144,975.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		23,300.00	23,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		88,000.00	88,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		46,656.00	46,656.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		89,200.00	89,200.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	2,400	3.50	8,400.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		2.50	6,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.50	6,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.00	4,800.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		5.00	12,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		3.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	14,400.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	8	210.00	1,680.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		220.00	1,760.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		255.00	2,040.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		263.00	2,104.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		300.00	2,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		450.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.00	2,960.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-1500	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE E			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	19	200.00	3,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		455.00	8,645.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		300.00	5,700.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		263.00	4,997.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		342.00	6,498.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		300.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	6,460.00
15706-1600	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		2,890.00	2,890.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,100.00	2,100.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		6,229.00	6,229.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	2,300.00
20220-1000	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3	650.00	1,950.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		930.00	2,790.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,025.00	3,075.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,167.00	3,501.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		1,400.00	4,200.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		540.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	7,200.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	23	700.00	16,100.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		525.00	12,075.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		900.00	20,700.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,167.00	26,841.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		3,250.00	74,750.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		800.00	18,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	29,900.00
20301-1700	EACH	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3	950.00	2,850.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		680.00	2,040.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,100.00	6,300.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,167.00	3,501.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	3,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3,400	3.00	10,200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6.50	22,100.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4.00	13,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5.00	17,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		4.50	15,300.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		6.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	22,100.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	350	20.00	7,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		35.50	12,425.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		36.00	12,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		18.00	6,300.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		195.00	68,250.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		45.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	7,000.00
20302-2500	LNFT	REMOVAL OF HANDRAIL			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	200	3.00	600.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		8.40	1,680.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		25.00	5,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	800.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		7.00	1,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		15.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,000.00
20303-3000	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	2,235	3.50	7,822.50
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6.30	14,080.50
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5.50	12,292.50
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		6.00	13,410.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		8.00	17,880.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		6.00	13,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	31,290.00
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	600	3.50	2,100.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		8.20	4,920.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5.25	3,150.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		6.00	3,600.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		13.00	7,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		8.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, STONE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	100	3.50	350.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		40.00	4,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		10.00	1,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		6.00	600.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	2,400.00
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	6	300.00	1,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		294.00	1,764.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		400.00	2,400.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		584.00	3,504.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		456.00	2,736.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	550	30.00	16,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		60.00	33,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		30.00	16,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		41.00	22,550.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		48.00	26,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	19,250.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	30	30.00	900.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		96.50	2,895.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		50.00	1,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		59.00	1,770.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		154.00	4,620.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,350.00
40101-0300	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL (TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1,520	126.00	191,520.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		133.00	202,160.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		110.00	167,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		105.00	159,600.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		95.00	144,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		125.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	174,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-1100	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1,150	110.00	126,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		105.00	120,750.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		105.00	120,750.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		102.00	117,300.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		120.00	138,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		100.00	115,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	120,750.00
40101-1500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3,300	102.00	336,600.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		100.50	331,650.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		96.00	316,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		96.00	316,800.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		150.00	495,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		95.00	313,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	313,500.00
41301-0000	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	18,600	8.00	148,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		13.50	251,100.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		8.50	158,100.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	74,400.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		6.00	111,600.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		9.00	167,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	223,200.00
60103-4000	EACH	CONCRETE, FOUNDATION, LIGHT POLE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1,520.00	4,560.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,500.00	4,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		875.00	2,625.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		1,300.00	3,900.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
60201-0500	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1,400	100.00	140,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		94.00	131,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		110.00	154,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		112.00	156,800.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		168.00	235,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Civil Construction, LLC		130.00	182,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	98,000.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	200	78.00	15,600.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		104.00	20,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		128.00	25,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		116.00	23,200.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		250.00	50,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		185.00	37,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	17,000.00
60201-1100	LNFT	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	20	200.00	4,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		420.00	8,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		276.00	5,520.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,683.00	53,660.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		670.00	13,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		500.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	3,600.00
60401-1000	EACH	MANHOLE, TYPE 1			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	14	4,000.00	56,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		4,140.00	57,960.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,800.00	67,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5,911.00	82,754.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		9,200.00	128,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		5,500.00	77,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	70,000.00
60403-1400	EACH	INLET, TYPE 5B (MODIFIED)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	8	4,400.00	35,200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		5,440.00	43,520.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,200.00	33,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		7,077.00	56,616.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		4,700.00	37,600.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		7,000.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	36,000.00
60404-2000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	14	8,000.00	112,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		10,400.00	145,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7,300.00	102,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		7,077.00	99,078.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		9,400.00	131,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Civil Construction, LLC		9,500.00	133,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	154,000.00
60404-3000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	5	10,000.00	50,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		13,000.00	65,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		11,500.00	57,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		9,410.00	47,050.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		12,296.00	61,480.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		10,250.00	51,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	80,000.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	32	200.00	6,400.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		335.00	10,720.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		250.00	8,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,167.00	37,344.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		450.00	14,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		350.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	19,200.00
60421-0000	EACH	OIL/GRIT SEPARATOR (WATER SEAL)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	27	500.00	13,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		340.00	9,180.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		220.00	5,940.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		584.00	15,768.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		425.00	11,475.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		450.00	12,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	13,500.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	700	10.00	7,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		9.30	6,510.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		16.50	11,550.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5.00	3,500.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		25.00	17,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		15.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	10,500.00
60901-2900	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 6-INCH DEPTH (GRANITE, REPLACEMENT)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	200	50.00	10,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		64.50	12,900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		66.00	13,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		51.00	10,200.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		63.50	12,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Civil Construction, LLC		80.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	18,000.00
60901-3100	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 8-INCH DEPTH (GRANITE, REPLACEMENT)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	75	51.00	3,825.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		66.00	4,950.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		91.00	6,825.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		51.00	3,825.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		78.33	5,874.75
		Civil Construction, LLC		100.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	7,875.00
60901-4000	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 16-INCH DEPTH			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3,500	58.00	203,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		47.50	166,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		63.00	220,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		59.00	206,500.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		58.00	203,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		65.00	227,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	280,000.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1,400	26.00	36,400.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		23.00	32,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		20.00	28,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		27.00	37,800.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		28.00	39,200.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		40.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	37,800.00
61501-0500	SQYD	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE (REINFORCED)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1,500	95.00	142,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		52.50	78,750.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		72.00	108,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		63.00	94,500.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		72.00	108,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		90.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	127,500.00
61508-0100	SQYD	RESET COBBLESTONE PAVERS			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	655	150.00	98,250.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		48.00	31,440.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	78,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		63.00	41,265.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		135.00	88,425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Civil Construction, LLC		105.00	68,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		235.00	153,925.00
61901-2100	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK, 96-INCH HEIGHT			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	500	30.00	15,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		38.50	19,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4.00	2,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		24.00	12,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		24.00	12,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		20.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00
61905-0000	LNFT	TREE PLANKING			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	50	10.00	500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		27.50	1,375.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		20.00	1,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		10.00	500.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		24.00	1,200.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		20.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
62401-0100	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	5,300	3.00	15,900.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		4.30	22,790.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4.00	21,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		3.00	15,900.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		5.00	26,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		5.00	26,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	31,800.00
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	950	6.00	5,700.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6.70	6,365.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		8.00	7,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		6.00	5,700.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		10.00	9,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		8.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	9,500.00
62701-0000	SQYD	SOD, SOLID			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	6,000	4.00	24,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		4.70	28,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.30	19,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	24,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		4.50	27,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Civil Construction, LLC		5.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	39,000.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	300	42.00	12,600.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		27.50	8,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		30.00	9,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		20.00	6,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		25.00	7,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		38.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	9	220.00	1,980.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		66.50	598.50
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		500.00	4,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		292.00	2,628.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		300.00	2,700.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		200.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	2,070.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	14,820	1.00	14,820.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		0.85	12,597.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		0.94	13,930.80
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.00	29,640.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2.50	37,050.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1.00	14,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	22,230.00
63401-1600	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3,500	0.60	2,100.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		0.60	2,100.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		0.86	3,010.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1.00	3,500.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2.50	8,750.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		0.90	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.80	2,800.00
63406-0400	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE D			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	110	60.00	6,600.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		64.00	7,040.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		41.80	4,598.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		49.00	5,390.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		60.00	6,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Civil Construction, LLC		42.00	4,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
63502-0100	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE A			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1,730.00	6,920.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,000.00	16,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,916.00	11,664.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		3,400.00	13,600.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	18,000.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	65	250.00	16,250.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		290.00	18,850.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		250.00	16,250.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		205.00	13,325.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		200.00	13,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		300.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	26,000.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	180	60.00	10,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		87.00	15,660.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		80.00	14,400.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		91.00	16,380.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		78.00	14,040.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		65.00	11,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	15,300.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	6	80.00	480.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		245.00	1,470.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		26.00	156.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		94.00	564.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		96.00	576.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	90	80.00	7,200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		128.00	11,520.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		130.00	11,700.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		47.00	4,230.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		48.00	4,320.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		150.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	9,000.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	13	3,000.00	39,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6,130.00	79,690.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,200.00	28,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		10,498.00	136,474.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		12,000.00	156,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		10,000.00	130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,500.00	110,500.00
63502-2100	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6,150.00	6,150.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6,854.00	6,854.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,916.00	2,916.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		6,600.00	6,600.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,500.00	13,500.00
63502-2600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		600.00	600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		550.00	550.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		9,332.00	9,332.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
63502-2700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES FOR CRASH CUSHION			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6,150.00	18,450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		584.00	1,752.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		600.00	1,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		800.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				1,000.00	3,000.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1,650	15.00	24,750.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		27.00	44,550.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		23.00	37,950.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		145.00	239,250.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		32.00	52,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		28.00	46,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	82,500.00
63503-0500	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1,450	4.00	5,800.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		6.10	8,845.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4.00	5,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		24.00	34,800.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		4.00	5,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		0.10	145.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	36,250.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	11,000	2.00	22,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		1.80	19,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.69	40,590.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1.00	11,000.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2.00	22,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		3.70	40,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	27,500.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	2,600	10.00	26,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		23.00	59,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		20.00	52,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		19.00	49,400.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		19.00	49,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		28.00	72,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	72,800.00
63506-0500	HOOR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	250	33.80	8,450.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		33.80	8,450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		33.80	8,450.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		33.80	8,450.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		33.80	8,450.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		33.80	8,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.80	8,450.00
63602-6020	EACH	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		3,600.00	14,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,701.17	22,804.68
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		3,602.00	14,408.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		3,088.00	12,352.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		3,400.00	13,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00
63610-1600	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC (WITH SHIELDED #18 LEAD-IN CABLE)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	280	40.00	11,200.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		51.50	14,420.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		75.25	21,070.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		12.00	3,360.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		33.00	9,240.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		40.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	8,400.00
63610-2800	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	35	50.00	1,750.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		79.00	2,765.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		66.25	2,318.75
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		33.00	1,155.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		70.00	2,450.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		60.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,275.00
63610-3200	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	110	55.00	6,050.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		67.50	7,425.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.25	6,627.50
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		18.00	1,980.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		43.00	4,730.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		70.00	7,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	8,250.00
63620-0500	EACH	POLE, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 16 LIGHT STANDARD			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1	6,400.00	6,400.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		8,730.00	8,730.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		8,421.25	8,421.25
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		8,748.00	8,748.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		9,000.00	9,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		8,250.00	8,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	5,500.00
63623-1000	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL (HANDHOLE)			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	3	2,150.00	6,450.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		3,060.00	9,180.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,425.00	4,275.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,048.00	6,144.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		2,155.00	6,465.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	11,100.00
63641-0700	EACH	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	2	750.00	1,500.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		2,820.00	5,640.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,450.00	6,900.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,829.00	5,658.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		3,425.00	6,850.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2,700.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	4,400.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		26,000.00	26,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		54,600.00	54,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		20,996.00	20,996.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		22,900.00	22,900.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		42,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	10	300.00	3,000.00
		Anchor Construction Corporation		330.00	3,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		250.00	2,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		146.00	1,460.00
		Espina Paving, Inc.		500.00	5,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	6,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NAMA 11(4)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE & OLD CONSTITUTION AVENUE

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Capital Paving of D.C., Inc.	2,296,927.50	2,296,927.50	
Anchor Construction Corporation	2,628,345.00	2,628,345.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation	2,631,398.48	2,631,398.48	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc.	2,749,483.00	2,749,483.00	
Espina Paving, Inc.	3,264,190.75	3,264,190.75	
Civil Construction, LLC	3,323,090.00	3,323,090.00	

The apparent low bidder is 30 % below the engineer's estimate.